

Internal Appointment to the Board of Directors

On the recommendation of its Governance Committee, the Carrefour Board of Directors, during its meeting on February 19, 2025, unanimously appointed, with immediate effect, **Mrs. Marie-Laure Sauty de Chalon**, independent director, as Chair of the Audit Committee and Lead Independent Director.

Mrs. Marie-Laure Sauty de Chalon has been a member of Carrefour's Board of Directors since June 2017 and a member of its Audit Committee since March 2023. She is also a member of the Audit Committee of the LVMH Group.

Alexandre Bompard, Chairman and CEO, declared: "I am pleased that Marie-Laure Sauty de Chalon has accepted these responsibilities. I am confident that she will carry out her roles effectively and further contribute to the work and proper functioning of the Board of Directors."

Contacts

Investor Relations
Sébastien Valentin, Andrei Dragolici, Mathilde Novick
Shareholder Relations
Group Communications

Tel: +33 (0)1 64 50 79 81

Tel: 0 805 902 902 (toll-free in France)

Tel: +33 (0)1 58 47 88 80

About the Carrefour Group

With a multi-format network of over 15,000 stores in more than 40 countries, the Carrefour Group is one of the world's leading food retailers. In 2024, Carrefour generated €94.6 billion in revenue. Its network of integrated stores employs over 300,000 people, who contribute to making Carrefour the global leader in the food transition for all, providing high-quality, accessible, and affordable food every day. In total, more than 500,000 people work under the Carrefour banner worldwide. For more information, visit www.carrefour.com, follow us on X (one <a href="mailto:one and connect with us on LinkedIn (Carrefour).